
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) by and between the District and

The Unity Council, Oakland, CA: 1) authorizing Oakland Adult and Care Education (OACE) to serve on The Unity Council Green
Jobs Project team as an Influencer for the California State Workforce Accelerator 10 Grant, joining  semi-regular
meetings to support the development and evaluation of this project into a training model that can be replicated by adult
schools and 2) extending the term of this MOU from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022 to June 30, 2025. All other
terms and conditions of the Agreement remaining in full force and effect.

File #: 22-2116, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

